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TE Connectivity

H

H

1-6600383-00P + 68S + 0PYES

1P + 40S + 1PYES2.050.5252.6501.400--2.450.250.3252.080.285.6251.970

1-6600383-50P + 36S + 0PYES1.3001.900---1.700-1.3301.220

1-6600383-60P + 16S + 0PYES.8001.400---1.200-.830.720

DIM D .008

.137  (POWER AND PIN CONTACTS)

.137 .004 (RETENTION CLIPS)

DIM R

(HEADER HOUSING)

DIM S

TYP

DIM T

TYP

.120  REF

(HEADER HOUSING)

.185

2 PLC

DIM L .010

DIM DD

REF

.574

.500

DIM U .010

DIM K

REF

.274

2 PLC

.170

2 PLC

2 PLC

.122

DIM BB

DIM EE .010

DIM W .008

TYP

.100 .006

.165 .010 (POWER CONTACTS)

.165 .020 (PIN CONTACTS)

.100  REF

TYP

.050  REF

TYP

DIM TT

REF

DIM CC

REF

PART NUMBERDESCRIPTIONRETENTION CLIPDIM "D"DIM "K"DIM "L"DIM "R"DIM "S"DIM "T"DIM "U"DIM "W"DIM "TT"DIM "BB"DIM "CC"DIM "DD"DIM "EE"

6600383-16P + 32S + 6PYES4.575.4755.1752.575SHT 2SHT 24.9751.650.2754.605.235.5754.495

6600383-26P + 36S + 2PYES3.300.4753.9002.500.250.2503.7001.475.2753.330.235.5753.220

6600383-32P + 24S + 2PYES2.000.4752.6001.200.250.2502.400.475.2752.030.235.5751.920

6600383-44P + 32S + 4PYES3.200.4753.8001.900.250.2503.600.975.2753.250.235.5753.120

6600383-52P + 16S + 2PYES1.800.4752.4001.000.250.2502.200.475.2751.830.235.5751.720

6600383-63ACP + 24S + 3ACPYES2.850.5253.4501.600.300.3003.250.850.3252.880.285.6252.770

6600383-74P + 24S + 4PYES3.000.4753.6001.700.250.2503.400.975.2753.030.235.5752.920

6600383-81P + 16S + 1PYES1.300.4751.900.750--1.700.225.2751.330.235.5751.220

6600383-94ACP + 24S + 4ACPYES3.450.5254.0501.900.300.3003.8501.150.3253.480.285.6253.370

2.100.4502.700---2.500-.2502.130.210.5502.020

1-6600383-30P + 12S + 0PYES.650.4251.250---1.050-.225.680.185.525.570

1-6600383-71P + 16S + 1PYES1.200.4501.800.700--1.600.200.2501.230.210.5501.120

C2

PIN CONTACT, SIGNAL

TYP

HEADER HOUSING

RETENTION CLIP

2 PLC
POWER CONTACT

TYP

SECTION  H-H
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TE Connectivity

-C- -C-

-A-

-D-

-A-

-D-

-C- -C-

DIM CC

DIM K

DIM TT

DIM DD

FOR PART NUMBER 1-6600383-0,1-6600383-3 OTHER DIMENSION PLEASE SEE TABLE ON SHEET 1.

CONFIGURATION WITH VENT FEATURE

PART NUMBER 1-6600383-4

VENT HOLE
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-U-

-V-

-U-

-V-

4.575

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

4.975

.200

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

5.205  MIN

.600  MIN

.150

.115

P11P12P13P14P15P16VMVMVMVMVMVMP9P10P11P12VMVMVMVM

.100

TYP

.225

.100

TYP

BSC

BSC

.250

2 PLC

.100

TYP

1.925

2.800

.300

3 PLC

.200

REF

.175

REF

.250

2 PLC

.300

3 PLC

.115

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.200

.225

.150

.100

TYP

BSC

BSC

.100  TYP

.250

5 PLC

1.750

.100

TYP

.175  REF

.175

REF

2.725

3.300

3.700

3.930  MIN

.600  MIN

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

.250

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

IDENTIFIERDESCRIPTION
MATING

SEQUENCE

VMPOWER CONTACT-

EVSIGNAL CONTACTSTANDARD

HDRETENTION CLIP-

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 P7 P8 P9 P10 P11 P12

6600383-1

D

VM VM VM VM VM VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM VM VM VM VM VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

6P+32S+6P HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 P7 P8

6600383-2

D

VM VM VM VM VM VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

6P+36S+2P HD HD

-Z-

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-1

SCALE  2:1

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-2

SCALE  2:1

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

-Z-
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TE Connectivity

-U-

-V-

-U-

-V-

-U-

-V-

BSC
.150

.100

TYP

.115

BSC

.200

.225

.100  TYP

.250

.750

.100

TYP

.175

REF

.175

REF

1.425

.250

2.000

2.400

2.630  MIN

.600  MIN

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125
.115

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.200

.225

BSC

.150

.100

TYP

BSC

.100

TYP

1.250

2.125

.100

TYP

.250

3 PLC

.250

3 PLC

3.200

3.600

3.850  MIN

.600  MIN

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

.175

REF

.175

REF

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.200

BSC

.225

.115

.100

TYP

.250

.150

.100

TYP

BSC

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

.100

TYP

.250

1.800

.750

1.225

2.200

.600  MIN

2.430  MIN

.175

REF

.175

REF

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 1 2 3 4 5 6 P3 P4

6600383-3

D

VM VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV

2P+24S+2P HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 P3 P4 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 P5 P6 P7 P8

6600383-4

D

VM VM VM VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM VM VM VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

4P+32S+4P HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 1 2 3 4 P3 P4

6600383-5

D

VM VM

EV EV EV EV

VM VM
C EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV

2P+16S+2P HD HD

IDENTIFIERDESCRIPTION
MATING

SEQUENCE

VMPOWER CONTACT-

EVSIGNAL CONTACTSTANDARD

HDRETENTION CLIP-

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-3

SCALE  2:1

-Z-

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-4

SCALE  2:1

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

-Z-

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-5

SCALE  2:1

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

-Z-
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TE Connectivity

-U-

-V-

-U-

-V-

-U-

-V-

ESSIGNAL CONTACT

1.175

1.875

2.850

3.250

3.480  MIN

.600  MIN

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.275

.200

.150

.115

.100

TYP

BSC

BSC

.300

2 PLC
.300

2 PLC

.100

TYP

.100

TYP

.200

REF

.200

REF

.200

.225

BSC

.150

BSC

.100

TYP

.100

TYP

1.250

.250

3 PLC

.100

TYP

.115

1.925

3.000

3.400

3.630  MIN

.175

REF

.175

REF

.250

3 PLC

.600  MIN

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

1.930  MIN

.115

.200

.225

.500

.175

REF

.100

TYP

.975

1.300

1.700

.100

TYP

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.150

.100

TYP

BSC

BSC

.175

REF

.600  MIN

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 P3 1 2 3 4 5 6 P4 P5 P6

6600383-6

D

VM VM VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM VM VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV

3ACP+24S+3ACP HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 P3 P4 1 2 3 4 5 6 P5 P6 P7 P8

6600383-7

D

VM VM VM VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM VM VM VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV

4P+24S+4P HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 1 2 3 4 P2

6600383-8

D

VM

EV EV EV EV

VM
C EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV

1P+16S+1P HD HD

IDENTIFIERDESCRIPTION
MATING

SEQUENCE

VMPOWER CONTACT-

EVSIGNAL CONTACTSTANDARD

MLBF

HDRETENTION CLIP-

C1

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-6

SCALE  2:1

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

-Z-

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-7

SCALE  2:1

-Z-

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

RECOMMENDED PCP LAYOUT 6600383-8

SCALE  2:1

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLES

-Z-
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TE Connectivity

-U-

-V-

-U-

-V-
ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES EV

ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES EV

ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

4.080  MIN

3.850

3.450

2.175

1.475

.275

.300

3 PLC

.100

TYP

.300

3 PLC

.115

.200

.150

BSC

BSC

.100

4 PLC

.100

4 PLC

.600

MIN

.100

TYP

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

88 PLC

.040 .003

.200

REF

.200

REF

BSC

.200

BSC

.150

2.100

2.500

2.730  MIN

.115

.250

.600

MIN

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.100

TYP

.100

TYP

.004 Z V U

64 PLC

.040 .003

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 P2 P3 P4 1 2 3 4 5 6 P5 P6 P7 P8

6600383-9

D

VM VM VM VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM VM VM VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV

4ACP+24S+4ACP HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
SIGNAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1-6600383-0

D ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

C ES ES ES ES ES ES

B ES ES ES ES ES ES

A ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

0P+68S+0P HD HD

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 6600383-9

SCALE 2.5:1

-Z-

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT 1-6600383-0

SCALE 3:1

NO CONTACTS LOADED

-Z-

PIN CONTACT

SIGNAL HOLE

PIN CONTACT 

SIGNAL HOLE

64 POS.
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TE Connectivity

-U-

-V-

-U-

-V-

1.280  MIN

1.050

.225

.200

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.600

MIN.100

TYP

BSC

BSC

.150

.650.115

.004 Z V U

12 PLC

.040 .003

.100

TYP

1.930  MIN

.600 MIN

.115

1.700

1.300

.250

.100

8 PLC

.200

2 PLC

BSC

.150

BSC

.100

TYP

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125 .005

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003
PART NUMBER ROWS

SIGNAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1-6600383-0

D ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

C ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES EV

B ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES EV

A ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

0P+68S+0P HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
SIGNAL

1 2 3

1-6600383-3

D EV EV EV

C EV EV EV

B EV EV EV

A EV EV EV

0P+12S+0P HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
SIGNAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1-6600383-5

D ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

C ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

B ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

A ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES ES

0P+36S+0P HD HD

RECOMMENDED PCB LAY OUT 1-6600383-3

-Z-

C2

-Z-
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1.430  MIN

.600  MIN

BSC

1.200

.800

.250
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3 PLC

.100

TYP
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.200

.150
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2 PLC

.125 .005

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.040 .003

2.680  MIN

.600  MIN

2.450

2.050

.200

.275

.575

1.675

.100

TYP

.100

2 PLC

.100

TYP

BSC

BSC

.315

.150

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125 .005
.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

PART NUMBER ROWS
SIGNAL

1 2 3 4

1-6600383-6

D ES ES ES ES

C ES ES ES ES

B ES ES ES ES

A ES ES ES ES

0P+16S+0P HD HD

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 P2

1-6600383-4

D

VM

EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

VM
C EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV EV

1P+40S+1P HD HD

-Z-
-Z-
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1.830  MIN

1.600.115

.100

1.200
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.100

3 PLC
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.600

MIN

BSC

BSC

.100

TYP

.100

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.125

.004 Z V U

2 PLC

.098 .002

.004 Z V U

TYP

.040 .003

PART NUMBER ROWS
POWER SIGNAL POWER

P1 1 2 3 4 P2

1-6600383-7

D

VM

EV EV EV EV

VM
C EV EV EV EV

B EV EV EV EV

A EV EV EV EV

1P+16S+1P HD HD
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